S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12813/2014

(From the judgement and order $\,$ dated 20/03/2014 in PIL No.15/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

J & K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENT. EXAM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for impleadment allowed. IA 1 is disposed of. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice returnable in 10 weeks. Dasti sent. In the meantime direction of High Court at Paragraph 6(iv) at page 5 of order in PIL No. 15/2013 shall remain stayed. The Respondent will not admit any candidate to MBBS 2012 Course until further orders.

[CHANDRA SETIA]

Sr. PA

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

may

be