www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.61

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12813/2014

J & K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENT. EXAM.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shilpa Dutta, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner has not taken steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 and 7 despite effective opportunity and the warning of last opportunity. The ld. Counsel has requested two days time to take steps. Request accepted.

Notices be accordingly issued.

List again on 28.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.07

14:44:55 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com