## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 12813/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014 in PIL No. 15/2013 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

J & K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENT. EXAM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION & ORS (For clarification and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Mithu Jain<Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G.,Adv.</pre>

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Riyaz Jaan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the special leave petition for final disposal on  $15^{\rm th}$  of December, 2015.

I.A. for clarification is dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER