S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12813/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2014 in PIL No. 15/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu and Kashmir At Jammu)

JAMMU & KASHIMIR BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENT. EXAM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Riyaaz Jaan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, post

on Tuesday, the 2nd February, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER
Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2016.01.12 17:11:55 IST Reason: